V11-T2-8 Volume 11—Vehicle and Commercial Controls CA08100013E—November 2012 www.eaton.com
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

To order indicator caps, see Page V11-T2-15. For a complete indicator, see Page V11-T2-14.
Catalog Number Selection
How To Order—Switch Base
Notes
1 Circuits show lighting options available. See Pages V11-T2-17 to V11-T2-29.
2 Locks in DOWN position.
3 Locks in UP and DOWN positions.
4 Locks in UP position.
5 Switch contact construction plating—
N = Standard: Recommended for use on loads up to 12 amps at 14 Vdc.
T = High Rated: Recommended for use on loads greater than 12 amps at 14 Vdc.
G = Gold: Recommended for use on dry circuit/low level switching.
6 Replaceable.
7 Replaceable/wedge base LED.
8 PCB version LED.
Rocker and
Paddle Frame
Full Palm Guard Panel Seal and
Internal Seal
To determine complete catalog number, start with the appropriate base prefix and add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
N G R 1 5 0 1 4 B N A 0 N
Switch Series
(Unsealed)
NGR = Switch base
Circuit 1
1501 = Circuit
See Pages V11-T2-17
to V11-T2-29.
Frame Style
1 = Rocker and paddle
frame
2 = Palm guard (top)
3 = Palm guard (bottom)
4 = Full palm guard
(top/bottom)
S = Panel seal and
internal seal
G = Locking rocker 2
D = Locking rocker 3
F = Locking rocker 4
T = Internal seal
“A” Lamp
Type and Color
0 = No lamp
A = 14 Vdc incand./clear 6
B = 24 Vdc incand./clear 6
C = 28V LED/red 8
D = 28V LED/green 8
E = 28V LED/amber 8
R = 14V LED/red
G = 14V LED/green
Y = 14V LED/amber
K = 28V LED/red 7
L = 28V LED/green 7
T = 28V LED/amber 7
W = 28V LED/white 7
X = 28V LED/blue 7
H = 14V LED/high intensity red
J = 14V LED/high intensity green
P = 14V LED/high intensity amber
M = 14V LED/high intensity blue
Example:
Switch
Contact Plating 5
N = Standard
T = High rated
G = Gold
Rocker
Assembled
N = No
Frame Color
B = Black
“B” Lamp

Rocker Buttons/Actuators
Catalog Number Selection
How To Order—Rocker Buttons/Actuators
Notes
1 Decorative rocker only.
2 Two-face rocker only.
Two-Face
Rocker,
No Lens
Decorative
Rocker,
Back-Lit
Decorative
Paddle,
Back-Lit
Two-Face
Rocker,
Snap-In Lens
Locking
Rocker
Label
Rocker
Icon “A” Lighted
Color or Lens Color
A = Red
B = Green
C = Amber
E = Blue
F = White
G = Clear
0 = Non-lighted or no lens
Icon “A” Orientation
A = Standard orientation
B = 90° clockwise
C = 180° clockwise
D = 270° clockwise
0 = No icon; no orientation
Icon “A” Code
AF = Unlock
See Symbols Library on Pages
V11-T2-80 to V11-T2-94.
Icon “A” Color
0 = No icon; no color
1 = Daylight white 1
2 = Deadfront 1
3 = White 2
4 = Black 2
5 = Lens hole (no lens)
Icon/Lens/Hole Location
A = “A” only
B = “B” only
C = “A” and “B”
D = No icon/lens/hole
To determine complete catalog number, start with the appropriate button type and add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
3 C A F A 1 B A E C 4 A 3
Rocker Button Type
1 = Two-face, no lens rocker
2 = Two-face, snap-in lens rocker
3 = Decorative rocker, back-lit
4 = Decorative paddle, back-lit
5 = Locking rocker
6 = Label rocker
Example:
Indicator
Stripe Location
1 = “A” Position
2 = “B” Position
3 = “A” and “B” Positions
0 = No stripe
Icon “B” Lighted
Color or Lens Color
A = Red
B = Green

For NGR Rocker Type “2” and Indicator Type “2CAP” only.
Catalog Number Selection
How To Order—Translucent Lenses 12
How To Order—Transparent Lenses 12
Notes
1 When ordering a lens with an icon for the code B (bottom) position, specify code C orientation.
2 Standard lens type.
3 Non-standard lens type.
4 Standard pad print for white and clear lens is black.
Translucent Lens Transparent Lens
To determine complete catalog number, start with the appropriate base prefix and add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
2 8 - 5 8 6 3 - 2 A F A
Base
Catalog Number
28-5863-2
28-5863
28-5863-3
28-5863-9
28-5863-8
Example:
Orientation Style Code
A = Standard orientation
B = Rotated 90° clockwise
C = Inverted 180°
D = Rotated 270° clockwise
Icon Code
AF = Unlock
See Symbols Library
on Pages V11-T2-80 to
V11-T2-94.
Lens
Color
Red
Green
Amber
Blue
White 4
To determine complete catalog number, start with the appropriate base prefix and add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
2 8 - 5 8 6 3 - 5 A F A
Base
Catalog Number
28-5863-5
28-5863-4
28-5863-6
28-5863-10
28-5863-7
Example:
Orientation Style Code
A = Standard orientation
B = Rotated 90° clockwise
C = Inverted 180°
D = Rotated 270° clockwise
Icon Code
AF = Unlock
See Symbols Library
on Pages V11-T2-80 to

To order lenses, see Page V11-T2-13.
Catalog Number Selection
How To Order—Complete Indicator
Notes
1 Decorative rocker only.
2 Two-face rocker only.
Complete Indicator and
Indicator Cap Assembled
Icon “A” Lighted
Color or Lens Color
A = Red
B = Green
C = Amber
E = Blue
F = White
G = Clear
0 = Non-lighted or no lens
Lamp/LED Type and Color
A = 14 Vdc incand./clear
B = 28 Vdc incand./clear
0 = No lamp/LED
R = 14V LED/red
G = 14V LED/green
Y = 14V LED/amber
K = 28V LED/red
L = 28V LED/green
T = 28V LED/amber
H = 14V LED/high intensity red
J = 14V LED/high intensity green
P = 14V LED/high intensity amber
M = 14V LED/high intensity blue
To determine complete catalog number, start with the appropriate indicator type and add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
2 N C A A R 1 B A B A 0 A
Indicator Type
2N = Two-face, snap-in lens
3N = Laser-etched
6N = Label
Example:
Icon “A” Code
AA = Horn
See Symbols Library on Pages
V11-T2-80 to V11-T2-94.
Icon “A” Color
0 = No icon; no color
1 = Daylight white 1
2 = Deadfront 1
3 = White 2
4 = Black 2
5 = Lens hole (no lens)
Icon/Lens/Hole Location
A = “A” icon only
B = “B” icon only
C = “A” and “B” icons
D = No icon/lens/hole
Icon “B” Lighted
Color or Lens Color
A = Red
B = Green
C = Amber
E = Blue
F = White
G = Clear
0 = Non-lighted or no lens
Lamp/LED Type and Color
A = 14 Vdc incand./clear
B = 28 Vdc incand./clear
0 = No lamp/LED
R = 14V LED/red
G = 14V LED/green
Y = 14V LED/amber
K = 28V LED/red
L = 28V LED/green
T = 28V LED/amber

To order complete indicator, see Page V11-T2-14.
Catalog Number Selection
How To Order—Indicator Base
How To Order—Indicator Cap
Notes
1 Decorative rocker only.
2 Two-face rocker only.
Indicator Base Indicator Cap
To determine complete catalog number, start with the appropriate base prefix and add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
N G R I N D A 0 N
Switch Series (Unsealed)
NGRIND = Indicator base
“A” Lamp
Type and Color
0 = No lamp
A = 14 Vdc incand./clear
B = 24 Vdc incand./clear
R = 14V LED/red
G = 14V LED/green
Y = 14V LED/amber
K = 28V LED/red
L = 28V LED/green
T = 28V LED/amber
X = 28V LED/blue
H = 14V LED/high intensity red
J = 14V LED/high intensity green
P = 14V LED/high intensity amber
M = 14V LED/high intensity blue
Example:
Rocker
Assembled
N = No
“B” Lamp
Type and Color
0 = No lamp
A = 14 Vdc incand./clear
B = 24 Vdc incand./clear
R = 14V LED/red
G = 14V LED/green
Y = 14V LED/amber
K = 28V LED/red
L = 28V LED/green
T = 28V LED/amber
X = 28V LED/blue
H = 14V LED/high intensity red
J = 14V LED/high intensity green
P = 14V LED/high intensity amber
M = 14V LED/high intensity blue
2 C A P C A B 1 B A H 0 A
Icon/Lens/Hole Location
A = “A” icon only
B = “B” icon only
C = “A” and “B” icons
D = No icon/lens/hole
To determine complete catalog number, start with the appropriate indicator type and add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
Indicator Type
2CAP = Two-face,
snap-in lens
3CAP = Decorative/
laser-etched
6CAP = Label
Example:
Icon “A” Code
AB = Battery
See Symbols Library on Pages
V11-T2-80 to V11-T2-94.
Icon “A” Color
0 = No icon; no color
1 = Daylight white 1
2 = Deadfront 1
3 = White 2
4 = Black 2
5 = Lens hole (no lens)
Icon “B” Code